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18th April 2024
Dear Parents,

Welcome back to the Summer term! Fingers crossed we can look forward to
some sunshine, although the start to this week definitely hasn't been the best
startll

Swimming

Just a reminder that Year 5 will start swimming fomorrow. Please ensure forms
are completed and returned, children must have long hair tied back, earrings
removed, have swimming hats and closely fitting costumes.

Answering service

Following our issues before the holiday we have a new and improved telephone
system. Please do use the answering service as this is nhow online and we will be
able to access and respond away from the office.

Text service
If you weren't already aware, our new text system also allows you to respond
which we hope will be helpful for parents.

Non-Uniform Day and Bake Sale this Friday

Just a reminder that fomorrow we are pleased to be supporting one of our
parents fundraising by holding a non-uniform day. Jo Green will be running the
London Marathon on 21st April 2024, raising money for Brake the road safety
charity after losing both her father and sister in separate road traffic
accidents through no fault of their own. As a school we are really keen to
support Brake as a national road safety charity caring for road victims and
campaigns for safer roads for all.
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If you would like to know more or contribute directly please follow the link
below, otherwise we will be collecting donations on the day.

https:// justgiving.co e/jgreen-17048185558542utm c ign=Ic share transac
io draise e_donation received - donatio ontent=5110097a-3455-4fd3-
81¢c2-41f592f573cbadut edium=email&utm source=postoffice&utm term=1710483020950

Jo will also be holding a Bake Sale on the day to fundraise so please do bring
your pennies along at the end of the
school day!

All the very best of luck Jo, we will be
thinking of you!

Quingo timel!

The FOYS are excited to be hosting
their family friendly popular Quingo
night for the second year running. (,',:E';ggg)
With a mixture of quiz and bingo

_ QUIZ - BINGO - GAMES

- HIP SUPPER
(OTHER oﬁ%ﬁs‘% gLUTEN FREE AVAILABLE)

rounds as well as a raffle.

A Fish and chip supper (other - BARFOFPLEEN
. . . -RA
alternatives available) will be served
i : FRIDAY 17TH MAY 2024
at the interval, the bar will be open ARRIVE 6.45 PM

throughout. STARTS 7.00 PM
YAXHAM VILLAGE HALL

Scan the QR code or visit

https://www.pta-events.co.uk/friendsofyaxhamschool to book your table.

We hope to see lots of you therel!

Please keep an eye on diary dates as we will be adding more in the next few
weeks.
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Best wishes,
Jennie Miiller

Headteacher

Dates for your Diary:

2024

Friday 15th April Non-Uniform Day and Bake Sale
Year 5 Swimming Swanton Morely

Friday 26th April Year 5 Swimming
Friday 3rd May Year 5 Swimming
Monday 6th May Bank Holiday Monday - School Closed
Friday 10th May Year 5 Swimming
W/c 13th May - KS2 SATs week
Friday 17th May Year 5 Swimming

FOYS Quingo - Yaxham Village Hall 6.45pm
Friday 24th May 2024 - End of half term

No swimming this week

Monday 3rd June 2024 - Return to school
Friday 7th June - Fox class swimming
Friday 14th June - Fox class swimming
Friday 21Ist June - Fox class swimming
Friday 28th June - Fox class swimming
Friday 5th July - Fox class swimming
Friday 12th July - Fox class swimming
Friday 19th July 2024 - End of term

Come alongto a

family fun time at

All Saints’ Church, Mattishall
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Every month

Sunday 11th February
Sunday 17th March
Sunday 14th April
Sunday 12th May
Sunday 9th June
Sunday 14th July
(no meeting in August)
4,00 pm—5.00 pm
Everyone welcome

Children must be accompanied by a parent/carer












